# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven R. Heady		04/23/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miguel Sampaio	
Street Address:	123 Grove Street	
City:	Tarrytown	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: PORTUGAL	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3068706	"BUTT-SAVER"

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 415-9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr. Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	496282-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3068706 BUTT-SAVER AGREEMENT BY STEVEN R HEADY and MIGUEL SAMPAIO#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0984

### **EXHIBIT A**

## ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between Steven R. Heady, an individual with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2397, White City, Oregon 97003 ("Assignor"), and Miguel Sampaio, an individual with a mailing address of 123 Grove Street, Tarrytown, New York 10591 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark BUTT-SAVER and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,068,706 for said trademark (collectively, "Mark") and the goodwill therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date written below.

STEVEN R. HEADY

Dated: April 23, 2014

Bv:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0985

**RECORDED: 05/23/2014**